



For immediate release

Media Contact: Ben Norman/Wiley-Blackwell PR Team +44 (0) 1243 770 375 lifesciencenews@wiley.com

Wiley-Blackwell announces new publishing partnership with the American Society for Bone and Mineral Research

Hoboken, NJ, 10, August 2009— Wiley-Blackwell, the scientific, technical, medical and scholarly publishing business of John Wiley & Sons, Inc, today announced that it has been selected by the American Society for Bone and Mineral Research, the leading international society devoted to the field of bone and mineral metabolism, as publisher of their publications Journal of Bone and Mineral Research (JBMR) and the Primer on the Metabolic Bone Diseases and Disorders of Mineral Metabolism.

JBMR is the world's leading bone journal, publishing papers of the highest quality in all areas of the biology and physiology of bone, hormones that regulate bone and mineral metabolism, and pathophysiology and treatment of disorders of bone and mineral metabolism. First published in 1986, JBMR is the top ranked journal in its specialty, with an impact factor of 6.443, and is among the top 4% of all journals included in ISI's science citation index.

The *Primer on the Metabolic Bone Diseases and Disorders of Mineral Metabolism* is the most widely circulated comprehensive source of information on bone and mineral diseases. Since its first edition in 1990, the *Primer* has presented the most current findings on diagnosis, laboratory evaluation, treatment, clinical presentations, risk factors and bone density characteristics of osteoporosis, primary hyperparathyroidism, Paget's disease of bone, childhood rickets, renal osteodystrophy and metastatic bone disease.

"The American Society for Bone and Mineral Research is pleased to initiate this new publishing partnership with Wiley-Blackwell," said Marc K. Drezner, M.D., President of ASBMR. "We are confident that Wiley-Blackwell is best positioned to support the goals of the Society to make the scientific and clinical content of the *Journal of Bone and Mineral Research* and the *Primer on the Metabolic Bone*

Diseases and Disorders of Mineral Metabolism more widely available to researchers, clinicians, students and patients on a global scale."

As a publishing partner for over 750 society partners, Wiley-Blackwell continues to provide the scholarly community with access to the highest-quality content available. "Wiley-Blackwell is delighted to be selected by the American Society for Bone and Mineral Research as their publishing partner," said Patrick J. Kelly, Ph.D., Journals Publishing Director, Life Sciences North America. "As a well known publisher in all the basic and clinical areas of relevance to the *Journal of Bone and Mineral Research* and the *Primer on the Metabolic Bone Diseases and Disorders of Mineral Metabolism* we will work to ensure that these preeminent publications maintain their positions as leading resources of information on bone and mineral research."

About the ASBMR

The American Society for Bone and Mineral Research (ASBMR) is the premier professional, scientific and medical society promoting excellence in bone and mineral research and facilitating the translation of that research into clinical practice. ASBMR has a membership of 4,000 physicians, basic research scientists, and clinical investigators in the US and around the world. The Society encourages and promotes bone research and health through its publications, scientific meetings, advocacy and interaction with government agencies and related societies. To learn more about ASBMR and the field of bone and mineral research, please visit www.asbmr.org.

About Wiley-Blackwell

Wiley-Blackwell is the international scientific, technical, medical and scholarly publishing business of John Wiley & Sons, with strengths in every major academic and professional field and partnerships with many of the world's leading societies. Wiley-Blackwell publishes over 1,400 peer-reviewed journals as well as 1,500+ new books annually in print and online, as well as databases, major reference works and laboratory protocols. For more information, please visit www.wileyblackwell.com or www.interscience.wiley.com.

About Wiley

Founded in 1807, John Wiley & Sons, Inc. has been a valued source of information and understanding for 200 years, helping people around the world meet their needs and fulfill their aspirations. Since 1901, Wiley and its acquired companies have published the works of more than 350 Nobel laureates in all categories: Literature, Economics, Physiology/Medicine, Physics, Chemistry and Peace.

Our core businesses include scientific, technical, medical and scholarly journals, encyclopaedias, books, and online products and services; professional/trade publishes books, subscription products, training materials, and online applications and websites; and educational materials for undergraduate and graduate students and lifelong learners. Wiley's global headquarters are located in Hoboken, New Jersey, with operations in the U.S., Europe, Asia, Canada, and Australia. The Company's Web site can be accessed at http://www.wiley.com. The Company is listed on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbols JWa and JWb.